

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29633/2008

VANDANA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioner may take help of the concerned Trial Court or the nearest Civil Court, if so desired. For the purpose, petitioner has to disclose the details of such Court to the Registry within two weeks.

List the matter on 26-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar